the time being in force) read with Directors Relati ves (Office or Place of Profit) Rules, 2003, consen t 
be and is hereby accorded to  the appointment of Sh ri Naresh Bhandari who is father of Shri Nitin 
Bhandari, Mg. Director of the Company, as President  of the Company, w.e.f. 01.08.2010 at a 
consolidated salary of Rs. 49000/-  (Rs. Forty Nine  Thousand) Per Month to discharge such duties 
as may be assigned to him in that capacity .” 

"RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of th e Company be and is hereby authorised to 
take, perform and execute such further steps, acts,  deeds and matters, as may be necessary,

[...]

After his resignation, in view of the increased turnover and 
exports and to ensure uninterrupted production schedule, the Board, in its Meeting held on 13.08.2010 has decided 
to appoint him as President of the Company  w.e.f. 01.08.2010 at a monthly consolidated salary of Rs. 49000/- (Rs. 
Forty Nine Thousand) only, subject to the approval of the Shareholders at Annual General Meeting . Shri Naresh 
Bhandari, aged about 62 years has been  a renowned Industrialist with an experience of more than 30 years in 
manufacture and export of knitted hosiery garments.